1©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation December 9, 2022
Description
The 9DBL02x3/9DBL04x3/ 9DBL06x3/9DBL08x3 buffers are
low-power, high-performance members of Renesas' full featured
PCIe family. The buffers support PCIe Gen1–5 and provide a Loss
of Signal (LOS) indicator.
PCIe Clocking Architectures
▪ Common Clocked (CC)

26©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation December 9, 2022
9DBL02x3/9DBL04x3/ 9DBL06x3/9DBL08x3 Datasheet
Ordering Information
Table 38.  Ordering Information [a] [b] [c] [d]
[a] “A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
[b] “G” denotes Pb-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
[c] “I” indicates that all devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C (industrial) temperature range.
[d]  “8” = Tape and Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481C (see Table 39 for more details).
Output Impedance (Ω) Number of Clock Outputs Package Part Number Carrier Type
85
2 4 × 4 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm pitch 24-VFQFPN
9DBL0253ANLGI Trays
9DBL0253ANLGI8 Tape and Reel
4 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm pitch 32-VFQFPN
9DBL0453ANLGI Trays
9DBL0453ANLGI8 Tape and Reel
6 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm pitch 40-VFQFPN
9DBL0653ANDGI Trays
9DBL0653ANDGI8 Tape and Reel
8 6 × 6 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm pitch 48-VFQFPN
9DBL0853ANDGI Trays
9DBL0853ANDGI8 Tape and Reel
100
2 4 × 4 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm pitch 24-VFQFPN
9DBL0243ANLGI Trays
9DBL0243ANLGI8 Tape and Reel
4 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.50mm pitch 32-VFQFPN
9DBL0443ANLGI Trays
9DBL0443ANLGI8 Tape and Reel
6 5 × 5 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm pitch 40-VFQFPN
9DBL0643ANDGI Trays
9DBL0643ANDGI8 Tape and Reel
8 6 × 6 × 0.9 mm, 0.40mm pitch 48-VFQFPN
9DBL0843ANDGI Trays
9DBL0843ANDGI8 Tape and Reel
Table 39.  Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED

▪ Updated Test Loads figures to indicate PCIe Jitter Test setup.
▪ Updated package outline drawings link for the 9DBL08x3 devices to NDG48P1.
▪ Updated ordering information.
March 15, 2020 Last update of 9DBL0243/253 Datasheet.
February 1, 2017 Last update of 9DBL0443/0453 Datasheet.
February 1, 2017 Last update of 9DBL0643/0653 Datasheet.
February 1, 2017 Last update of 9DBL0843/0853 Datasheet.
1
6
712
13